

LA.App. No. 3 of 2017

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

11.8.2017

Heard Shri R.K. Nokulsana, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 6/9/2017 (Wednesday).

Shri R.K. Umakanta, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents and hence, no formal notice is called for.

JUDGE

Victoria