

L. A. Appeal No. 03 of 2017

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

30.10.2017

As per office report dated 25.09.2017, Lower Court record has been received.

Registry is directed to prepare paper book and list the matter for hearing just after preparation of the paper book.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties are directed to collect the paper book on payment of necessary cost.s

JUDGE

Pao