

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**L.A. APP. No. 3 of 2017**

R.K. Thoibisana Devi

..... *Appellant*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

For the appellant : Mr. Y. Arunkumar, Advocate  
For the respondents : Mr. R.K. Umakanta, G.A.

**Date of Order : 30.08.2018**

**ORDER**

Mr. Y. Arunkumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is not ready to argue the case today, and seeks for adjournment.

At the request, list the matter on 11.09.2018.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**