

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA.App. No. 3 of 2017

Smt. R.K. Thoibisana Devi

..... *Appellant*

- Versus -

The State of Manipur & Anr.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR

27.09.2018

Mention has been made by learned member of the Bar namely, Mr. L. Somorendro Roy that in view of the ongoing general strike called by Students' Union across the State, normal life is paralyzed and as a result the advocates and litigants are unable to attend the Court. Therefore, he seeks adjournment of the case.

At the request, list the matter on 11.10.2018.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana