

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA APP. No. 3 of 2017

RK Thoibisana Devi(Secretary, Kabo Leikai Nupi Keithel Development
Committee)

..... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

The State of Manipur & Anr.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR

23.10.2018

At the request of both side, list the matter on 13.11.2018.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Lhaineichong