

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA.App. No. 3 of 2017

RK Thoibisana Devi

..... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

14.05.2019

None appears for the appellant.

List the matter on 08.07.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana