

**LA App No.3 of 2017**

RK Thoibisana Devi **..... Appellant**

-Versus-

State of Manipur **..... Respondent**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

14.8.2019

As requested on behalf of Mr. R.K  
Nokulsana, learned senior counsel for the appellant, list  
the matter again on 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2019.

**JUDGE**

*kim*