

**LA App No.3 of 2017**

RK Thoibisana Devi

....Appellant

-Versus-

State of Manipur

....Respondent

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**  
**(Video Conference)**

01.02.2022

On request made by Mr. Maichael, learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on 25.02.2022.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. S. Rupachandra, learned Addl. A.G., in the cause list.

Furnish a copy of this order to learned counsel for the parties through their respective emails/WhatsApp.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*