

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

L.A. App. No. 3 of 2017

RK Thoibisana Devi

.....Appellant/s

- Versus –
State of Manipur

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

26.05.2022

None appeared for the appellant.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondent
prayed for taking up this matter after the Summer-Vacation.

As prayed for, list this case again on 13.07.2022.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong
