

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**LA.App. No. 3 of 2017**

RK. Thoibisana Devi

.....Appellant/s

- Versus –  
State of Manipur

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**19.10.2022**

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State respondent made a prayer for taking up this matter after two weeks on the ground of personal difficulty.

Mr. RK. Milan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant objected to the prayer of the adjournment.

Be that as it may, since the counsel for the respondent has some personal difficulty, let this case be listed again on 16.11.2022. As the matter has been pending since 2017, it is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted after the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Lhaineichong*