

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

LA App. No. 3 of 2017

RK Thoibisana Devi

... *Appellant*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

11-02-2026

When this matter is called up, none appeared for the appellant. Mr. R.K. Umakanta, learned senior counsel and GA appeared for the respondents.

This matter has been listed for referral to the **Special Medication Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation 2.0’**.

As the counsel for the appellant is absent today, registry is directed to list this case again tomorrow i.e., on 12-02-2026 under the same caption.

JUDGE

Devananda