

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA. App. No. 3 of 2017

RK Thoibisana Devi

...Appellant/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur;

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

12.02.2026

Ms. Saibiya, learned counsel appeared for the appellant and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared for the respondents.

This matter has been listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation 'For the Nation 2.0'. Accordingly, Registry is directed to place this matter before the appointed Mediator at the Mediation Centre, High Court of Manipur for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement.

The appellant as well as the respondents or any officer duly authorized by them along with their respective counsel are directed to appear before the appointed Mediator on 24.02.2026 at 1:30 pm.

JUDGE

Sapana